Single-Supply, High Speed
PECL/LVPECL Comparators
Data Sheet ADCMP551/ADCMP552/ADCMP553
Rev. B Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(RM-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
ADCMP551BRQ −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [QSOP] RQ-16
ADCMP551BRQZ −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [QSOP] RQ-16
ADCMP551BRQZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [QSOP] RQ-16
EVAL-ADCMP551BRQZ  Evaluation Board
ADCMP552BRQ −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [QSOP] RQ-20
ADCMP552BRQZ −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [QSOP] RQ-20
EVAL-ADCMP552BRQZ  Evaluation Board
ADCMP553BRMZ −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 B53
EVAL-ADCMP553BRMZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-187-AA
6°